GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1492
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2002
PROMOTION OF SPORTS

AKHILESH YADAV;CHANDRA NATH SINGH;RAMDAS ATHAWALE;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK;SULTAN
SALAHUDDIN OWAISI

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to formulate several new projects to promote sports in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the amount allocated for promotion of sports during the Ninth Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(d) whether the States fully utilised the amount during the said period; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the amount proposed to be allocated during Tenth Five Year Plan ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRIPON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(@) & (b):Government is formulating following two new schemes during the 10th Five Year Plan to promote sports in the country:

1. State Sports Academy

2. Scheme for Dope Test

(c) Funds are not allocated state-wise. Financial assistance is sanctioned to States/UTs on receipt of viable proposals from them.

(d) & (e) : Do not arise
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